1A111-5EN - 4/2022
Jamesbury™ compact rack and
pinion pneumatic actuator
Valv-Powr™ VPVL series model D
The Jamesbury Valv-Powr – VPVL double-
opposed piston actuators combine the
benefits of high cycle life, a rugged
construction, and an extremely compact

limits travel of only the counter-clockwise stroke for standard
double-acting and spring-closed units. The 100% Adjustable Stop
option is specified in the actuator ordering code.
100% travel stop lengths
Actuator L Min L Max
inch mm inch mm
VPVL051 6.2 158 7.3 186
VPVL100 7.2 184 8.5 216
VPVL200 9.5 242 11.3 286
VPVL250 11.0 280 13.0 330
VPVL300 11.9 303 14.1 359
VPVL350 14.0 356 16.7 424
VPVL400 14.5 368 17.5 444
VPVL450 17.7 449 21.1 537
VPVL500 18.1 461 21.9 555
VPVL550 20.9 531 24.8 631
VPVL600 24.7 628 29.1 739
VPVL650 25.7 653 30.9 785
VPVL700 30.0 762 36.1 918
VPVL800 35.8 910 42.8 1086
Lockout kits
VPVL051 LD98
VPVL100 LD99
VPVL200 LD100

of this manual. If you have any questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the valve with the intended
service, contact Valmet for more information.
How to order - VPVL
To specify a complete Valv-Powr actuator, simply make a selection from the code boxes below.
EXAMPLE: VPVL 400 SR4/5 B AS D, shown below, is a 59 FT•LBS 60-psi (84 N•m @ 4.2 bar) spring-return actuator with
spring-to-close rotation, hard-anodized PTFE-coated body, polyester-coated end caps, standard temperature rating, and
100% adjustable travel stops.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
VPVL 400 SR4/5 B AS D —
NOTE: for multiple options, specify them in order as listed in item 5, for example: VPVL400 SR4/5 B HT AS Model D.
1 Product group
VPVL Valv-Powr double-opposed piston actuator
2 Size
051,
Select from torque table
100, 200,
250, 300,
350, 400,
450, 500,
550, 600,
650, 700,
800
3 Series+
DA Double acting, pneumatic
SR4/5 Spring-return 60-psi (4.1 bar) Spring-to-close (CW rotation)
SR6 Spring-return 80-psi (5.5 bar) Spring-to-close (CW rotation)
+ Other spring rates on application
4 Exterior protection*
B Hard-anodized PTFE-coated body &
polyester-coated end caps
* Consult factory for other protection options.
5 Options
– Standard temperature rating: -40°F to +176°F (-40°C to +80°C)
HT† High-temperature rating: +5°F to +302°F (-15°C to +150°C)
LX† Low-temperature rating: -60°F to +176°F (-51°C to +80°C)
FO Spring-to-open (CCW rotation)
AS 100% travel stop
LD Mechanical safety lockout
† HT and LX options decrease cycle life.
6 Model
D Model D
7 Modifier code
- Standard
13A111-5EN - 4/2022
Jamesbury™  compact rack and pinion pneumatic actuator Valv-Powr™ VPVL series model D
WARNING: As the use of the actuator is application specific, a number of factors should be taken into account when
selecting a valve for a given application. Therefore, some of the situations in which the valves are used are outside the scope
of this manual. If you have any questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the valve with the intended
service, contact Valmet for more information.
How to order - VPVLSS
To specify a complete Valv-Powr actuator, simply make a selection from the code boxes below.
EXAMPLE: VPVLSS200 SR4/5, shown below, is a 13.1 FT•LBS @ 60-psi (17 N•m @ 4.2 bar) spring-return actuator with
spring-to-close rotation.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
VPVLSS 200 SR4/5 — D —
1 Product group
VPVLSS Valv-Powr double-opposed piston actuator
2 Exterior option
- Standard
P Polished surfaces
3 Size
051
Select from torque table
100
200
250
300
4 Series+
DA Double acting, pneumatic
SR4/5 Spring-return 60-psi (4.1 bar) Spring-to-close (CW rotation)
SR6 Spring-Return 80-psi (5.5 bar) Spring-to-close (CW rotation)
+ other spring rates on application
5 Options
– Standard Temperature rating: -40˚F +176˚F (-40˚C to +80˚C)
HT† High temperature rating: +5˚F to +302˚F (-15˚C to +150˚C)
LX† Low temperature rating: -60˚F to +176˚F (-51˚C to +80˚C)
FO Spring-to-open (CCW rotation)
AS 100% travel stops
† HT and LX options decrease cycle life.
6 Model
D Model D
7 Modifier code
- Standard
A111-5EN - 4/202214
Jamesbury™  compact rack and pinion pneumatic actuator Valv-Powr™ VPVL series model D
15A111-5EN - 4/2022